



ARRO Consulting, Inc.  
201 Thomas Johnson Drive, Ste 207  
Frederick, MD 21702  
P: (301) 791-1100

February 27, 2024

Kristin Aleshire, Town Manager  
Town of Myersville  
301 Main Street P.O. Box 295  
Myersville, MD 21773

**RE: Town of Myersville  
Easterday Rd. Sewer Line Design  
ARRO #10228.46**

Dear Kristin:

ARRO Consulting, Inc. (ARRO) has reviewed the Bidding Documents for the above-referenced project for compliance with the Bidding Requirements.

Four bidders submitted bids that were responsive. The bids ranged from \$272,923.65 to \$813,302.40. We recommend the Contract be awarded to the most responsive qualified bidder, RFP, Inc., for the contract price of \$272,923.65.

Award of the Contract is subject to the Bidder submitting all of the documents listed in the Instructions to Bidders and any other documents required by the Owner prior to award of a Contract.

Enclosed is a copy of the bid tabulation for your use.

Please contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to be "Nate Merkel", written over a light blue horizontal line.

Nate Merkel, GISP  
Vice President

NM:bs

Enclosures

Corporate Headquarters - 108 West Airport Road, Lititz, PA 17543  
P: (717) 569-7021 | [www.arroconsulting.com](http://www.arroconsulting.com)

TOWN OF MYERSVILLE  
**EASTERDAY ROAD SEWER LINE DESIGN**  
 Bid Tabulation  
 Bid Opening Date: February 23, 2024

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Qty.	RFP, LLC.		Greenridge Contractors, Inc.		W.F. Wilson & Sons, Inc.		DIS Associates, LLC.	
				Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization / Closeout	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,650.00	\$ 45,650.00	\$ 40,251.00	\$ 40,251.00	\$ 47,751.59	\$ 47,751.59
2	Furnish, Install & Maintain Silt Fence	LF	1250	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 5,187.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 22.91	\$ 28,637.50
3	Furnish, Install & Maintain Super Silt Fence	LF	270	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 116.06	\$ 31,336.20
4	Demolition of Existing Septic Tank	EA	3	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 10,224.00	\$ 30,672.00	\$ 4,980.94	\$ 14,942.82
5	Furnish & Install 8" PVC SDR 35 Sanitary Sewer Main (Incl. Excavation, Standard Backfill, & Connections)	LF	313	\$ 64.45	\$ 20,172.85	\$ 200.00	\$ 62,600.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 54,149.00	\$ 285.21	\$ 89,270.73
6	Furnish & Install 8" PVC SDR 26 Sanitary Main (Incl. Excavation, Standard Backfill, & Connections)	LF	562	\$ 85.40	\$ 47,994.80	\$ 413.00	\$ 232,106.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 402,392.00	\$ 361.61	\$ 203,224.82
7	Furnish & Install 6" PVC SSC (Inc. Excavation, Standard Backfill, & Connections)	EA	3	\$ 16,445.00	\$ 49,335.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 19,170.00	\$ 17,025.00	\$ 51,075.00	\$ 34,699.01	\$ 104,097.03
8	Furnish & Install 48-inch Dia. Standard Precast Sanitary Sewer MH (over 4' 6")	EA	4	\$ 5,035.00	\$ 20,140.00	\$ 14,118.00	\$ 56,472.00	\$ 14,610.00	\$ 58,440.00	\$ 11,648.48	\$ 46,593.92
9	Furnish & Install 48-inch Dia. Shallow Precast Sanitary Sewer MH (4' 6" or less)	EA	1	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 8,078.00	\$ 8,078.00	\$ 24,928.04	\$ 24,928.04
10	Remove & Replace Existing Above-Grade Structures	LS	1	\$ 8,632.00	\$ 8,632.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 14,669.00	\$ 14,669.00	\$ 12,312.00	\$ 12,312.00
11	Clearing & Grubbing - Remove, Replace, or Disposal of Trees, Shrubs, & Vegetation	LS	1	\$ 25,625.00	\$ 25,625.00	\$ 6,684.00	\$ 6,684.00	\$ 5,956.00	\$ 5,956.00	\$ 23,890.20	\$ 23,890.20
12	Remove & Replace Conc. Combination Curb & Gutter	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 4,288.00	\$ 4,288.00	\$ 649.05	\$ 649.05
13	Remove & Replace Conc. Sidewalk	LS	1	\$ 3,728.00	\$ 3,728.00	\$ 1,908.00	\$ 1,908.00	\$ 3,574.00	\$ 3,574.00	\$ 1,833.94	\$ 1,833.94
14	Pavement Restoration over Trench	SY	210	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 43,050.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 37,590.00	\$ 407.60	\$ 85,596.00
15	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 35,439.00	\$ 35,439.00	\$ 78,592.50	\$ 78,592.50
16	Seeded & Surface Area Restoration	LS	1	\$ 4,096.00	\$ 4,096.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 31,663.00	\$ 31,663.00	\$ 19,646.06	\$ 19,646.06
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				<b>\$ 272,923.65</b>			<b>\$ 554,487.50</b>		<b>\$ 787,727.00</b>		<b>\$ 813,302.40</b>